Munich Re NatCatSERVICE

Natural catastrophes in the first half year of 2014

The first six
months of
2013

(GEUCIRERETTES)

The first six
months of
2014

Number of events 490 470

Overall losses in US$ m 42,000 66,000
Insured losses in US$ m 17,000 21,000
Fatalities 2,700 9,100

10-year
average of the
first six
months in the
period
2004-2013

(Losses adjusted
to inflation on local CPI)

410
95,000
25,000
53,000

The five largest natural catastrophes in the first half year of 2014

Ranking by overall losses

-

Fatalities

30-year
average of the
first six
months in the
period
1984-2013

(Losses adjusted
to inflation on local CPI)

315
66,000
15,000
30,000

6-18.2.2014 Japan Winter damage
13-30.5.2014 Eastern Europe Floods
8-10.6.2014 Western Europe Severe storm,
hailstorm
5-8.1.2014 United States Winter damage
18-23.5.2014 United States Severe storm

* Loss estimation in progress

Ranking by insured losses

-

6-18.2.2014 Japan Winter damage
8-10.6.2014 Western Europe Severe storm,
hailstorm
5-8.1.2014 United States Winter damage
18-23.5.2014 United States Severe storm
27.4-1.5.2014 United States Severe storm

Ranking by number of fatalities

Fatalities

Overall Insured

losses losses

US$ m US$m
51 5,000 >2,500
80 4,000 >100*
6 3,100 2,500
2,500 1,700
2,000 1,600

Overall Insured

losses losses

US$ m US$m
51 5,000 >2,500
6 3,100 2,500
2,500 1,700
2,000 1,600
40 1,700 1,100

April - June 2014 Afghanistan Landslides, flash floods
13-30.5.2014 Eastern Europe Floods

12-20.1.2014 Philippines Tropical Storm Lingling
9-10.2.2014 Burundi Flash floods
1-11.2.2014 Afghanistan Cold wave

>650
80
70
69
63

© 2014 Munchener Rickversicherungs-Gesellschaft, Geo Risks Research, NatCatSERVICE



