Munich Re NatCatSERVICE

Natural catastrophes in the first half year of 2014

	The first six months of 2014	The first six months of 2013 (in original values)	10-year average of the first six months in the period 2004-2013 (Losses adjusted to inflation on local CPI)	30-year average of the first six months in the period 1984-2013 (Losses adjusted to inflation on local CPI)
Number of events	490	470	410	315
Overall losses in US\$ m	42,000	66,000	95,000	66,000
Insured losses in US\$ m	17,000	21,000	25,000	15,000
Fatalities	2,700	9,100	53,000	30,000

The five largest natural catastrophes in the first half year of 2014

Ranking by overall losses

Date	Country/Region	Event	Fatalities	Overall losses US\$ m	Insured Iosses US\$ m
6-18.2.2014	Japan	Winter damage	51	5,000	>2,500
13-30.5.2014	Eastern Europe	Floods	80	4,000	>100*
8-10.6.2014	Western Europe	Severe storm, hailstorm	6	3,100	2,500
5-8.1.2014	United States	Winter damage		2,500	1,700
18-23.5.2014	United States	Severe storm		2,000	1,600

* Loss estimation in progress

Ranking by insured losses

Date	Country/Region	Event	Fatalities	Overall losses US\$ m	Insured Iosses US\$ m
6-18.2.2014	Japan	Winter damage	51	5,000	>2,500
8-10.6.2014	Western Europe	Severe storm, hailstorm	6	3,100	2,500
5-8.1.2014	United States	Winter damage		2,500	1,700
18-23.5.2014	United States	Severe storm		2,000	1,600
27.4-1.5.2014	United States	Severe storm	40	1,700	1,100

Ranking by number of fatalities

Date	Country/Region	Event	Fatalities
April - June 2014	Afghanistan	Landslides, flash floods	>650
13-30.5.2014	Eastern Europe	Floods	80
12-20.1.2014	Philippines	Tropical Storm Lingling	70
9-10.2.2014	Burundi	Flash floods	69
1-11.2.2014	Afghanistan	Cold wave	63

© 2014 Münchener Rückversicherungs-Gesellschaft, Geo Risks Research, NatCatSERVICE